Joint Strategic Needs
Assessment (JSNA):
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* What is a Joint Strategic Needs Assessment
JSNA

* Why undertake a needs assessment

* Next Steps
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What is a Joint Strategic Needs Assessment?

Local Authorities and CCGs (now ICS) have a legal Statutory Duty to undertake a
Joint Strategic Needs Assessment (JSNA), through the Health and Wellbeing Board.

To identify current and future health and wellbeing needs in the local population and
identify strategic priorities to inform commissioning of services based on needs.

These priorities inform the Health and Wellbeing Strategy and Integrated

Care Strategy as a basis for commissioning health and social care services

in Shropshire. We also believe they should support local partners / communities’
priorities.

In Shropshire, our JSNA takes three forms:
« Web based profiling Tool
 Thematic Needs Assessments - e.g., pharmacy, drug and alcohol and children

* Place Based Needs Assessments
— \
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JSNA data - BETA

More in JSNA data - BETA ~

Follow the links on these pages for detailed information on a variety of JSNA themes

People »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to people in Shropshire.

Starting right »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to starting right in Shropshire.

School years »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to school years in Shropshire.

Adult wellbeing »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to adult wellbeing in

Shropshire.

Ageing well »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to aging well in Shropshire

Employment and

economy »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to employment and economy in
Shropshire.

Indices of multiple
deprivation »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to indices of multiple
deprivation in Shropshire

Pharmaceutical Needs
Assessment (PNA) »

Read the latest report

Highley Place Plan
Profile »

Read the profile report

JSNA for SEND »

Read the latest report

JSNA Web Based Profiler Tool

The web-based JSNA is an
interactive tool that allows
users to explore data relating
to health need in Shropshire.
https://www.shropshire.gov.u
k/public-health/jsna-data-
beta/



https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/public-health/jsna-data-beta/
https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/public-health/jsna-data-beta/
https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/public-health/jsna-data-beta/

Shropshire Region England England

Indicator Peried  pecemt GCount Value Value Value  Worst Lowest Best/ Highest
Trend Range

Life expectancy and causes of death

Life expectancy at birth (Male) 2018-20 - - 802 785 794 741 ke
Life expectancy at birth (Female) 2018-20 - - 837 825 831 790 o)
Under 75 mortality rate from all causes 2018-20 - 3043 2985 3652 3365 5707 e} 2201
Under 75 mortality rate from all cardiovascular
2017-19 - 616 594 770 704 1218 398
diseases m
Under 75 mortality rate from cancer 2017-19 = 1239 1190 1350 1292 182.4 e 37.4
Suicide rate 2018-20 - % 114 105 104 203 o] | 50
Injuries and ill health
Killed and seriously injured (KSI) casualties on 2016- 18 _ _ _ ~ R ~ L
England's roads (historic data)
Emergency Hospital Admissions for Intentional Self- 2020121 - 435 146 1666 1812 4717 :) a5
Harm
Hip fractures in people aged 65 and over 2020121 - 455 553 584 529 746 Om
Cancer diagnosed at early stage (experimental - o B o o o
satees) 2017 693 49.2% 51.4% 522% 36.8% e | | £1.0%
Estimated diabetes aiagnosis rate 2018 - - T14% 86.3% T8.0% 54.3% [ D %
Estimated dementia diagnosis rate (aged 65 and
over)
. ps 2022 ® 3251 60.1% ©58.9% 620% 41.2% o
[(significantly)
Behavioural risk factors
Admission episodes for alcohol-specific conditions - 2018/19 - _
Under 185 20121 40 222 249 293 840 | [e] 77
Admission episodes for alcohol-related conditions p
(Narrou, 1 ietod 201819 t 2368 689 739 664 1,427 (@ | 389
(SAn;)l)SK)mg Prevalence in adults (18+) - current smokers 2019 _ 36082 137% 141% 13.9% 27 5% n 4%
Percentage of pnysically active aauits 2020021 - - 729% 63.0% 659% 48.8% Bl o -
Percentage of adults (aged 18+) classified as p _ . 5 . o
oot o cbees 2020121 - BE0% 868% 635% 76.3% e |
n Child health
o r ro ps I re pe o p e to e Under 18s conception rate /1,000 2020 = 62 115 151 130 304 o)) 21
Smoking status at time of delivery 202021 = 264 110% 106% 96% 21.4% e 18%
- Breastfeeding initiation 2016/17 - 2019 784% 68.9% 74.5% 37.9% o 96.7%
the healthiest and most e s roweg R B e v, e -  —
Year 6: Prevalence of obesity (including severe p acdl 5 o o
soesity) 201920 = 15.1%" 23.9% 210% 30.1% BN o
L] u Inequalities
u I I I Ied I n E n g Ia n d Deprivation score (IMD 2015) 2015 - - 167 - 218 420 ] o 5.0
Smoking prevalence in adults in routine and manual _ = o 5 o o .
occupations (18-64) - current smokers (APS) 2018 256% 23.3% 24.5% 60.3% u 3.5%
Inequality in life expectancy at birth (Male) 2018-20 - - 55 101 97 17.0 |
. . g Inequality in life expectancy at birth (Female) 2018-20 - - 35 79 79 139 o

* Reducing inequalities
Wider determinants of health
Children in low income families (under 168) 2016 ) 5850 122% 203% 17.0% 31.8% e g,
Average Attainment 8 score 202021 - 146700 50.3 495  50.8 427 | @ |

. .

° I m prOVI ng Popu Iatlon H ea |th Percentage of people in employment 2020121 = 139300 764% 737% 751% 59.5% e} %
Slat_ulory h_ome\essness - Eligible homeless people 201718 - 388 28 11 08 - Insufficient number of values for 5 spine chart
not in priority need
Violent crime - hospital admissions for violence 201819 -

. . . . (including sexual violence) 20721 170 209 377 419 168 -:) 79

« Working with and building strong s

\ ; Aug 2019 - , . . . .
Excess winter deaths index e 190 167% 18.0% 17.4% 50.2% a 0.7%

New STl diagnoses (exc chlamydia aged <25) / 2020 - 582 299 142 519 3547

. L R 100,000 |D
and Vlbra nt Comm un ItleS TB incidence (three year average) 2018-20 - 19 20 9.8 8.0 431 |D 0.3

« Joined up working
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People in Shropshire are living longer, but not
necessarily healthier lives:

o S 2 7 Y Y
IMD Score (higher score = more 3.7 (Copthorne) 37.6 (Harlescott)
deprivation

Life expectancy at birth, (Male) 79.5 80.3 75.6 (Sundorne) 85.4 (Copthorne)
Life expectancy at birth, (Female) 83.2 83.6 78.7 (Sundorne) 89.2 (Clun)
Deaths all causes, all ages, SMR 100 95.7 62.8 (Copthorne) 141 (Worfield)

Deaths all causes, under 75, SMR 100 88.3 45.9 (Clun) 144.6 (Sundorne)
Preventable deaths, under 75, SMR 100 84.3 41.9 (Clun) 157.0 (Underdale)

Stvopshire Engiand il Ward | Chesvardine | Prees

Healthy Life Expectancy (HLE) 628 531 Male Life Expectancy 78.2 years 81.4 years
Males Female Life Expectancy 83.0 years 84.7 years
Inequality in HLE Males 5.5 9.7

Fingertips, Local Health, Public Health Data for small
HLE Females 67.1 63.9 geographic areas

Inequality in HLE Females 3.5 7.9
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JSNA Place Based
Geographies

JSNA's for Shropshire and
Place Plan Areas (PPA)

18 PPA focused mainly on a
market town and its
surrounding rural
communities.

PPA’s are based along
geographical/communities'
boundaries not political
ones.

Capture the uniqueness of
the areas in Shropshire.

|dentify meaningful local
differences and areas of
need.

Loty |

Tt | 8

o s

'F'mtesm and Minstedey|
b .

Ty

' [Bishops Castle| .

Market Drayton
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What makes us healthy?

The wider
determinants
of health

An integrated
health and
care system

Our health
behaviours and
lifestyles

The places and
communities
we live in,
and with

What makes us Healthy?

Living and working

L~ conditions T

Agriculture
and food
production

Age, sexand
constitutional
factors

Dahlgren and Whitehead 1991
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Market Drayton Place Plan
Area

Key Health and Wellbeing Data
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* Various local data indicators used

« Metrics based on nationally collected data where it is possible to
break down to a smaller geography

« Same metrics have been used in the previous place plan areas to
enable comparisons between areas

* Metrics will be revisited and expanded to consider further and
updated data sources

« Health and Wellbeing Index is data based and not related to the
resident survey results

* The data metrics have been grouped together to give an overview

of each place plan area
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Interactive map here:

Market Drayton Place Plan
Area

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451382533a854ccebale
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Age Group

a0 Flus
B5-89
B0-84
T5-T9
7074
6569
a6
556-59
5054
4549

Age Group

40-44
35-39
30-34
2529
20-24
1519
10-14

90 Plus
BE-BD
BO-B4
TE-TQ
774
6560
BO-E4
5E-EQ
E-E4
4548
4044
3520
034
2520
2024
1518
1014

548
04

5%

Population of area (mid year 2020)

DFemales BMales
544 400
1183 | gem
1,748 1308
| 2531 2071 |
3,192 2675
3,178 2853
| 3475 3315 |
3,540 36T
3,784 3009
| 2.3a7 azat |
| 2530 2873 |
1,182 a1z |
3,125 2400 |
| EEES 3041 [
| EEE 2240 ||
| IEEET 2852 |
I 2852 3073 |

Population compared to Shropshire (mid year 2020)
B Males-Market Drayton BFemales-Market Drayton

Females-Shropshire Males-Shropshire
| ]
|
]
l * |
|
|
| |
: I |
'
l ]
l l
1 |
|
l
|
| |
4% 3% 2% 1% L] 1% 2% 3% 4%

Proportion of population

E%



https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451382533a854cce6a1e
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Interactive map here:
https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e7
71451382533a854ccebale

Market Drayton W Markel Drayior

29,416 1_21‘.,,.“

per hectare per hectare Hectares

21,089

190 | £32,726

Deprivation score Median

(2019) household
Population S
Mid wear 2020 Drayton § :
- Rankings
0 1 |
mE BBl oo out of 18 out of 18
52% lﬂofl 0-15% 16-64% 65+% 1= largest 1= most deprived 1 = highest

Male Female

J|Q TP

193 | 8238

Marke1 Drayion Population over
time Life

expecktancy
(2013-17)

171.2% 4,969 9%

Live births
(2000-2019)

Live births of all births in
Shropshire



https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451382533a854cce6a1e
https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451382533a854cce6a1e
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Education

How far to
people need to
travel?

What are the
needs of
adults?

How are school
children
performing?

Healthy People

How long are
people living?

How well are
people living?

How many
people have a
long-term
illness?

Relationships
& Trust

What is the
crime rate?

How many
people older
people are
living alone?
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Healthy Economy

Economy

Cost of living

Equality

Are houses

{ affordable?

Is the income
of residents
similar?

Are some areas
wealthier than
others?

How many
working age
people are
unemployed?

What's the
medium
income?

How many
people have a
dependent?

How many
people claim

benefits? J

Can people
heat their
homes?

How many
households are
on low income?
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Transport
& mobility

Healthy Environment

Housing

Environment

How far is the
nearest
supermarket?

How close is
the local
primary
school?

How close is
the GP?

Are houses
affordable for
residents?

Is the housing
suitable for
people's needs

What is quality
of the houses
in the area?

Do people have
access to green
space?

What is the air
quality like?

-~

How many road
traffic accidents
are there?




How does Market Drayton compare to the other 17 areas?

Healthy People

Education &
learning
access

Health

Relationships
and Trust

Grou
1st quartile
2nd quartile
3rd guartile
4th guartile

Definition

Top 25% of the 18 Place plan areas

Areas that lie between 25% and 50% in the rankings
Areas that lie between 50% and 75% in the rankings
Worst 25% of the 18 Place plan areas

Healthy
Economy

Equality

Economy,
Work &
Employment

7

Cost of living
vulnerability

Healthy
Environment

Transport,
Mobility and
Connectivity

Housing and
Occupancy

Environment

Label
Best

Better than average
Worst than average

Worst

Strengths

» Economy, Work and
Employment

* Relationships and
Trust

Challenges
* Environment

» Transport, Mobility
and Connectivity

* Health e.g. Disease
Prevalence

16
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Shropshire

—m-Market
Drayton

Healthy Environme nt

Healthy
Environment

Market Drayton

Healthy People

Healthy People

Healithy Economy

Healthy
Economy

Health &

Wellbeing Index: Overview

-

Better:
Healthy Economy

Worse:
Healthy People

~

Healthy Environment

(Compared to Shropshire

average)

o

/




¥ Shropshire Market Drayton Health &
Wellbeing Index: Sub themes

@ronger: \

ii:. 3
..z Council

» Relationships and trust
Education and Learning Access
« Economy, Work and
Shropshire average | Environment Health Employment
« Cost of living
=@~Market Drayton VUInerabiIity
Weaker:
Housing and Oceupancy Relatenshipsand Tust |« Education and learning
access
* Health
« Equality
Transport, Mobility and Connectivity Equality . Transport, MOblllty and
Connectivity
* Housing and occupancy
Cost of Living Vulnerability Economy, Work and Employment o EnV|r0nment

N _/




Source: SATH Maternity Dataset for 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22
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S Smoking at time of delivery

« Market Drayton had 706 deliveries between 2017/18 and 2021/22, which is the 3 highest of the 18 place

plan areas.
« However, the rate of smoking (17.0%) was the 2" highest place plan area, significantly higher than

Shropshire’s (10.7%)

Smoking at Delivery data for Shropshire and Market Drayton Place Plan Area

2017/18 to 2021/22
: ?
@ . —
Area name Number of Percentage of mothers who were | Statistical comparison against
deliveries known to be smoking at time of Shropshire
delivery
Market Drayton Place Plan 706 17.0%
Overall
Shropshire 9,626 10.7%
England 10.1%
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L Disease Prevalence

There are differences in disease prevalence within the Market Drayton area. RAG rating place plan
area against Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin CCG prevalence

] . Market Drayton NHS Shropshire,
Disease or condition Place Plan Area Telfo_rd and ENGLAND
Wrekin CCG
Atrial Fibrillation Prevalence 2.5% 2.1%
Asthma Prevalence (6+) 7.1% 6.5%
CHD Prevalence 3.6% 3.5% 3.0%
COPD Prevalence 1.9% 2.0% 1.9%
Dementia Prevalence 1.0% 0.9% 0.7%
Depression Prevalence (18+) _ 14.5% 12.7%
Heart Failure Prevalence 1.0% 0.9% 1.0%
Hypertension Prevalence 16.0% 15.6% 14.0%
Learning disabilities Prevalence 0.4% 0.5% 0.5%
Mental health Prevalence 0.7% 0.8% 0.95%
Obesity Prevalence (18+) 7.4% 7.3% 9.7%
Peripheral arterial disease Prevalence 0.8% 0.8% 0.6%
Stroke and transient ischaemic attack Prevalence 2.5% 2.4% 1.8%

Quality & Outcomes Framework (QOF) Indicators 2020/21
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L Wider determinants of health

There are differences between wards within the Market Drayton area across
a number of wider determinants, Ranking : 1 = worst, 63 = best)

Child Income General A&E

Poverty, deprivation, fertility rate: attendances En'!erg_;ency
. . Long term . . . admissions in
Unemployment, English English IMD Score, live births per in under 5
Ward (2022) . . unemployment, under 5s,
2021-22 Indices of Indices of 2019 1,000 women years old,
... .. 2021-22 2016/17 to
Deprivation, Deprivation, aged 15-44 three year 2020/21
2019 2019 years, 2016-20 average
Cheswardine 57 51 48 21 45 25 42 23
Hodnet 60 38 50 24 15 46 57 47
Market Drayton East 28 9 12 35 36 18 50 6
Market Drayton West 14 15 17 48 20 14 32 23

Prees 48 12 12 24 20 11 22 63
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Early Years and School Age Population

R

Early Years Population (% of Totai Population ! ] v '_ ; ; y ébhéol Ag; Pobulation’ “('% 61‘ ;I'ot;i Population
Aged 0-4 Years by Place Plan Area) ! : f: / |Aged 5-15
i r, - = - - * Y= F

]

;) AT
pLa LINENLEY

% of 0-4 Yoar Olds ; - g o : > | % of 5-16 Year Olds

Bl |F : W, P - | I 00107

D 32-40 ; Y - ; e [ 108-111

[J41-47 e " ; . [ n2-1s 4

Eee-s2  Fald s W b sz
;-5 o :,l = . ’ . e B 123-127
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.—‘ £

Bishop's Castle
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Community Engagement

Resident and Stakeholder engagement via:

v'Questionnaires to residents
v'Interviews

v'Focus Groups

v'Attending key meetings/groups
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Survey Results

» 602 surveys responses during the consultation period
November 23 and January 24

* Survey results are unrelated to the previous data
metrics

* However, used together can build a more detailed
picture of the health and wellbeing situation and needs

of our residents




Shropghir‘e Survey Respondents: Demographics

Council

What is your gender?

Prefer not to say

J

Age group
8 (1%

300 . R
Male 240 (4055

200

254
100
: 21
[

{n]

0
Ea s L I 8?:1.
1-  2-16 3-25 4-45 5-65 6-80+ 7-N/A emale 352 (58%)
Under to2d todd tobd to 70
16 How old are you?
Age group
20
Average Age = 56.3
. 15
Ethnicity -
White English / Wels... 579
J a 10
White Eurcpean | 12
- Black ;/ African / Carib... | 3
= g
E Prefer not to say | 3
i it Oter | i Ik |
ol | | | i 1
Asian / Asian British /... | 1 0 0 50 100
White and Black Cari... | 1 How old are you?
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Which of these housing situations applies to you? Employment status; which of these activities best
describes you?

o
I
—

Chamed outright
Buying on mortgage [N 159 Employee in full-time job (30 hour... ||| G- 124
Renting from private landlord - =4 Wholly retired from work || 191

'% Renting frem Housing Association/Trust - 36 E Employee in part-time job (Under ... [ 8
M . ar - .
‘E Living with family / parents . 26 I Self employed full or part-time - 47
£ Renting from council I 15 5 Permanently sick/disabled [l 31
wn i aftar the c
2 (Blank) I 10 % Locking after the home I 15
= Shared Ownership I 8 = Unpaid Carer (Locking after a rela... I 10
Home with iob | - uEJ Unemployed and available for work I 7
- - o -
Leng leasehold flat | 1 (Blank] I =
Full-time education | 4
o 200
D 0 200
Do you have a long standing illness and/or ID

disability? If yes. does this illness or disability limit
your activities in any way?

300

Mo
73 (12.13%)
200
=!
100 2 Yes
- ) 186 (30.9%) (Blank)
5 343 (56.98%
; _—— I‘ j

Mo Yes - long Yes-long  Yes- {Blank)
standing standing both
illness  disability
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S Survey respondents: Sources

and area breakdown

Whitchurch

Fenn's

Mass '
@

Please tell us how you heard about this survey |
Quina Broo®

191

Text message
@ suger, I ':
secimecs |
email [ ~
Community group _ 32
school [N
(Blank) [ 10
Community building . 10
Counillor - 10
Family or friend . 7

Local community event I 5

Wem

Heath Lanes

Community Wellbeing outre... I 4
Shropshire council I 2
work | 1

Please tell us how you heard about this survey

0 30 100 150 200
D




Shropshire ONS Personal Wellbeing Questions

Council

Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?
200

Mumber of responses

. oy of
& }\‘CJ\" ,,«_. 1&&“ L PN ,._,'05‘-' _»

0 not at all satisfied, 10 extremely satisfied

Overall, how happy did you feel yesterday?

113 11E
74
- i)
2
s+ 6.69
30 40 Average of
Overall, how
1 17 happy did you
feel yesterday?
2 v .
, —mil
Ry B P PP P c}:\@

Al
.3?('

Number of responses

Ak

0 not at all happy. 10 extremely happy

100 6591

Average of Overall,

50 how satisfied are
you with your life

. . nowadays?
2 3
0
o,w

Overall, to what extent do you feel that the things you do in your
life are worthwhile?

130 134
3
c
E 100 88 87
ha
=
£ s
5
E I
=z
; —_ - - .
.::33'3' R T o o

0 not at all worthwhile. 10 extremely worthwhile

Overall, how anxious did you feel yesterday?

—
=)
(=)

Number of responses

\3-‘\ qu ) o o $ c:,\f ‘x-'

"\

N
W ’6‘0
&

0 not at all anxious, 10 extremely anxious

7.19

Awverage of Overall, to
what extent do you
feel that the things
you do in your life

are worthwhile?

4.30

Average of Qverall,
how anxious did you
feel yesterday?




Average score from survey
~Nw T ~

-

0

Average score from survey

10

738

743

Shr‘opshire Comparison of ONS Survey scores against
Sl other completed place plan areas

Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays? Overall, to what extent do you feel that the things you do in your life are worthwhile?

10
9
8.07
g 773 7.77 7.69 782 781 7.61 7.62
7 7.15 7.19
7 7 6.45
¢ .
a
£ 6
2
w5
o
9
v 4
o
©
Z 3
2
1
0
o . & &
& ) 3 o «
B N <« & .
o - ; & >
'3 N N A s
2O 5 & > &
U & < v o
o & @
% o ‘q’ \é\(\
LA
.
‘:ﬁ‘
Survey Area Survey Area
Overall, how happy did you feel yesterday? Overall, how anxious did you feel yesterday?
10
9
7.66 8
738 7.41
200 7.29 7.29
6.72 6.78 6.69 T 7
]
5.84 2
£ 6 5.53
2
g 5 4.36 43
& 4.04 3.95 3.86
| I 343 I I
o
2
| I
3 & K & & & &
& ‘&\\ “\;‘o \9& @-\ (&3\“ ,‘x\
o & . ,\0 ) 2
& o "\?’ & . v &
> " o & & L &
,‘j)m N b p & - ~ & &
= 7 & &

Survey Area Survey Area




. Thinking generally, which of the things below would you
Y4Y: Sh r‘(j)p Sl’]||""e say are the most important in making somewhere a good
Council place to live?

Hestth serice: [ 5
The level of crime [, /-
Access o naure. [ : 15
Clean sweets [ :7:
publc Transpor: | :7-
Road and pavement repairs _ 367
Shopping faciiies |GG ::-
Parks and open spaces _ 330
Affordable decent housing _ 116
Facilities for young peaple ||| -
sob prospects [ ;-
Sports and leisure facilities _ 279
Wage levels and local cost of living _ 27
Community activities _
Education provisions || | | kN N ::- “Stop building houses on green land...damaging my mental
Cultural facilities (.. libraries, museums) ([ O ::: health. | live rural for reasons. Don’t want to be surrounded
The level of poliution || AN ::: by houses, more people and more traffic”
Activities for teenagers _ 216
The level of traffic congestion [N -0 “Stop boy racers and drivers of excessively loud

Most important things in making somewhere a good place to live

Race relztions [N 05 englrles/exhausts joy riding arounding town and down
road
MNone of these I 6
A normal taxi company with a switchboard and more that one driver I 2 “Public transport is nonexistant no buses to get to work or
a lack of selfishness would help. politics for the wellbeing of ALL in the community | 1 hospital and nowhere in town to buy clothes or anything
A Saturday Parkrun in market Drayton | 1 it’s not acceptable you need to help rural transport not
Access to doctors and dentists | 1 everyone has cars and some people are having to pay
Access to goed locally produced food | 1 expensive taxi fees when they are able to get one the taxis
Accessibility for people with disabilities | 1 are mostly taken on ferrying school transport you can’t
— . . o blame them for that as it’s regular work your building more
Accessible quality health service provision | 1 . .
R : and more houses in Market Drayton with no shops no bus
Activities for disabled and elderly ppl | 1 . . cer e
u ) ; service excess pressure on the local medical centre it’s time
All play their part. | you look out side towns which is where you appear to be
Availability of banking facilities and library | 1 focusing on”
Being able as somecne who's worked all his life being able to get a doctors apointment | 1
Church | 1
Family all live here | 1
influx of immigration policies | 1

(=]

200 400
Mo. of responses



AT Shr"Opshir“e Thinking ?bout this Ioca! area, \fvhich things
Council do you think most need improving?

Heaithsenvce: [, <0
public Transport [, :::
Road and pavement repairs [
Shopping faciities | /7
Facilities for young people _ 202
Affordable decent housing

Activities for teenagers

jury
oo
=

The level of crime

Ln
s

Clean streets

e
3
[T —

Job prospects
“2. Weekly collections of food waste especially during
summer”

Wage levels and local cost of living

E

e
=

Sports and leisure facilities

- =

Community activities

=1

Parks and open spaces

“We have a decent swimming pool but that’s about it/
The greenfields sports facilities are slowly falling apart
and unusable for over the winter/ There’s no all weather
training or playing facilities/ The jockey club has to travel
to eccleshall to play. It’s a disgrace.”

B o

Education provisions

|
=]

Cultural facilities (e.g. libraries, museums)

[=

Access to nature

=1
=i

The level of traffic congestion

=3
B

The level of pollution

ra

o
wn
-

Race relations
1. Direct public transport te hospitals in Telford, Shrewsbury and Stoke-on-Trent 2. Weekly coll...

Mone of these

SN LS I N ]

Access to local housing help for homeless

Accessibility

Things that most need improving in your local area

Activities for pre-schoolers

All of the abowve

Bus service variety and a better police force.. West mercia
Empty bins

Fibre broadband for the most remote areas

Free parking

Free Parking spaces

Increased transport options

Independent shops, like Whitchurch, free parking

Launderette facilities

[=]
[=1
=1

200
MNo. of responses




Keywords

MY Shropshire

Counc

With regard to what need
improving, can you say
more?

378 open text responses

These are a summary of the main themes

from the comment. Although most “Improvements to health centre ..Correct use of lower reception desk to
comments touched on several different offer patients using wheelchairs the dignity of communicating with
themes receptionists at their own level already installed but not used

(disrespectful). Improved larger signage for visually impaired, makaton
signs on furniture push / pull etc, colour coded areas, eg red for minor
With regard to what needs improving, can you say more? injuries , yellow for nurse clinics, green for community. Plan for future
needs of growing population . more medical staff needed Are ALL of the
rooms in the health centre used... do they have potential to be rented by
complimentary health providers eg yoga, pilates sessions. Small ( 8 -12
beds) Local health care facility as an interim step between discharge
between hospital/ home so that local people can visit as transport very
poor ( would help to avoid patients bed blocking and help their recovery
. Just as previous cottage hospital provided. Small minor injuries unit with

- B g o xray. Youth club. All weather sports pitches with flood lights for all year
I I . . . UL T T o2 oz 4 round use ( similar to Prees) . A good sized leisure centre as Maurice
. N Chandler is too far out of town ( poor transport and extra cost of getting
& o R T R I PR I .

’ & there). Sure Start. professionally run classes for gentle exercise for elderly
people with opportunity for refreshments and social contact ( perhaps
using youth club premise in the day) . Market Drayton is a growing rural
town with good links to cities. These facilities are necessary to provide for
a growing population Let’s future proof our town. Can successful local
Theme business sponsor some of these initiatives eg Muller/ Palethorpes/ Joules
sports pitch/ healthy eating. “




B Shropshire Survey responses: Influence /
SR involvement in decisions

Do you agree or disagree that you can influence decisions
affecting your local area?

(Blank) [l 7
1. Strongly agree - 10
2.Agre= [N ¢
2 Somenhatsore: | '

4, Meither agree no...

5. Somewhat disagr...

Agreement scale

6. Disagree
7. Strongly disagree
8. Don't know

9. Mo opinion

0 50 100

How would you like to be involved in decisions affecting your local area?
Dioes not alter with age group selection

Questionnaires

Public Meetings

Elected Members

How would you like to be involved

| wouldn't like to be involved

=]

100 200 300
D



" u [ [
¥ Shropshire Community Spirit
A Council
Owverall. about how often over the last 12 months have you given unpaid

help to any groups, clubs or organisations? Please only include work that
is unpaid and not for your family.

To what extent do you agree or disagree that your local area is a place

. 248
where people from different backgrounds get on well together? 250
@lank) ] 6 200
1. Strengly agree
@
— 150
n 2, Agree o
. 1.5 . 113 111
= . aomewhat agree
5 9 100 53
E 4, Merther agree nor ...
@
E, 5. Somewhat disagree 50 29
6. Disagree g -
I
7. Strongly disagree .
(Blank) 1. At l=ast 2. Between 32, Less than 4. | have not 5. Don't
once a week once a week once a given any know
0 50 100 150 200 and once a month unpaid help
D month at all ower
the last 12

months
How often you have given unpaid help to groups

Overall, how often have you give unpaid help to a neighbour?

In your local area, would you agree that there's a problem with people not treating 172
each other with respect and consideration? o
150
138
eank) 7
1. Strongly agree
= 100 o7
T 2, Agree a
Q =]
E 3. Somewhat agres
E 4. Neither agree nor disagr...
@ 50
.&",, 5, Somewhat disagree -
6. Disagree
.
7. Strongly disagree o ]
{Blank) 1. At least 2. Between 3. Less than 4. | have not 5. Don't know
)] 50 100 150 once aweek  once aweek  once a month given any
D and once a unpaid help at

month all over the
last 12 months
How often you have given unpaid help to a neighbour



Tell us more about your local health
services including what's good and what

¥ Sh rop shire
S could be better
§
Nirast,, &
cty o L & §
501 open text responses Mdicy e g) & fi,engfns%sg P o H
Sy @ Bag & S > o iteh N
X, N . 5 N Urch & »
. 6?@%7’? %I’s O & bcr/njcé\' ‘??Qtr{; ~¢q§ 5 o Lnurs 5\5? “’Cé >
These are a summary of the main themes from the comment. Although & ¥ \QﬁCkcho) 2vel *@Hos;- QQ§ S
. o S L0 i S &
most comments touched on several different themes Onling chijgpncol o OO Mal’k Sl e g
& h ~<q Urg Qf drear bus, & 'Miteg
I 1 Waijtg B @é‘ @ ,SQQG\ \'a/th “ &y cgndedrfvedd}?ho?mw §
Main Sentiment sy Os8 Sy Ser T SN cpPital &
oy &0 $E & FlUme e = Viceg” IS Teamom’s ¢
Fopsedoy e e & O S £ Face DS, Megjc., 2 &4
Meutral 24 {5%) O " EFE §, 6 ACCegfﬁCU tQQo) b a/@‘b Erefer
g, oY% < . 00 S quered
L Q§AV6’9b;/, S s SSues . %hous Sg/(\ y‘\'d k ! Queyg
Positive 72 (14%) PV E . Ql‘/m N > @ Cto i
= L | J TS e N @
FE8 & Cmmone groaNes e P Sty (OIS - gy,
s 123\ a \‘-‘Qurgeﬂl‘obgo {?‘,‘5 "’Q QJ,Dr >
S N ov;; Pt
el ity fental QS emer & ™
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& e hap N y
,Q?S Derggenme/y QCGCE’V%/J "acy & § S‘g $
& & s &8
Negative 405 (31%)  Main Theme
‘Mo national health dentist. People on low wages can not afford to go
private" 127
100
"Since I've moved here 2 and a half years ago | have not been able to 73 -
register with an NHS dentist." O 62
"Dentists who offer MHS needs looking at | have to drive to Newport for my 30 37 31 -
B 3
[
BEEEw_-
0 I
,..\"-""L} {_3 q:'.*"“’k ﬁ.{“e‘-: -\-@:\\ ¢ ':KD - "J«b\ -,D\:ﬁ n\“j-\ .-_W‘)ﬁx -r.':\o':": q‘i\jp F 1‘5'.{.
- o ] o 2 . 2 i
& Q° L ) o oas i o e o ok W
o ) o i W e e e i & L
S W xe® K.
o
L=
Theme

MHS dentist”
"Doctors are over-stretched and not accessible. We have to make an hour

long round trip to see a dentist. ”

"Great doctors/nurses and staff. Problems are the same as all over the
country, lack of appeintments! | don?t understand why there can not be later
opening for those who are unable to attend during work hours. Plus

weekend opening for people who work unsociable hours.”



L Tell us more about your local social
Sht Opgbllel services including what's good and what
could be better

Keywords

166 open text responses &

These are a summary of the main themes from
the comment. Although most comments touched
on several different themes

Main Sentiment

Neutral 20 (12%)

Positive
31 (19%)

M tive 115 (69%)
cgative S Main Theme

"Minimal activities in the rural community"

“Better group for new mums”

ID

"As someone who works in education, the need for social/community care for
families has exploded. The school has been expected to manage most Early
Help/Targeted Help at school level, but it's becoming unmanageable”

9

B 6
l . 3
& o

18

2 i i o
& O 3 & .\.:_;L"- o
@ \ o

“The social prescribing team are great. They've been helping me with my weight,
although | am struggling to lose weight but | think that is because of health
issues more than anything. | was referred for chair based exercise but this was
only for 12 weeks then the funding was stopped for it. For disabled people, this
is 2 beneficial class to attend so it's a great pity it has been stopped. I've been
offered no occupational therapy. Citizens advice helped me with my FIP forms as
the local council has been useless”

16
14
& ; . &

o




¥a¥ Shropshire Health services

Council

How important do you think health services (GP, dentist, hospital,
other) are for you to be healthy and well?

560 (93.02%)

(Blank) @ 1. Very important @ 2. Important @ 4. Mot important @5. | don't know




Shropsh” e Not including health services, which things

&
S

Counc do you think are most important to your
health and wellbeing in the place where you
live?

pubic Transport. | -
Crime & Antisocial behaviour |||

Rising costs or living

Mental health

People's attitudes

State of Local Infrastructure now and in future
Housing

Education

Ageing community

Lack of activities

Access to participating in creative activities

Personal chronic health condition / mobility . . . o .
’ *A massive source of anxiety is the lack of well manned taxi firms in Market

Communication between organisations Drayton — 1
Employment issues
*Should be 20mph in busy areas like in other towns. In places no pavement and

speeding cars - 1

Sports Facilities
Lifestyle issues
Pollution [ traffic
Covid-19 and the rules

Most important things to your health

A massive source of anxety is the lack of well mann... | 2

All of the above | 1

Family | 1

Free car parking | 1

Meed to be able to get out and about and go places | 1

Cpportunities for social interaction | 1

Should be 20mph in busy areas like in other towns. ... | 1
0 200




What do you think the biggest health issues are
that affect you and your family?

¥ Shropshire

Council

Keywords

533 open text responses

These are a summary of the main
themes from the comment. Although
most comments touched on several
different themes

“Lack of public transport for anyone who cannot drive and
What do you think the biggest health issues are that affect you and your family? needs to get to a hospital appointment”

“Getting timely medical checks without having to pay

privately.my husband and | have been on blood pressure
medication for years and yet have not been followed up for

) 114
e 28
76
years! We have to request bloods are checked annually and
c 3 53 - then do not get feedback. | was identified as having an
- _ L] irregular heartbeat yet this has never been followed up. “
- i ' _ “Diabetes type 1. Hyperthyroidism. Pressure on doctors and
. . . - - not being able to get a face to face appointment. Lack of NHS
) o P s .l__;_x.‘- S - & o e P .
o et e T N g\"-.-l'\ e P 4. . N ook

dentist”
. \_{\:." A ._ﬁ:i‘..-- o - o --.-."r-:.h s
" - o W e [ - “A couple of members of my family have suffered from skin
W Nia cancer. Mental health is a much bigger issue, my sister has
o diagnosed ADHD, but the rest of my family suffer with

various mental health issues undiagnosed and with little to

Theme
no help. “




Not including health services, which of the

Vi Shropshir‘e things below do you think are the biggest

Council

issues facing children and young people’s
health and wellbeing where you live?

Does not alter with age group selection

Biggest issues mentioned

Lack o actvites [
Crime & Antisocial behaviour _ 258
cducation | ::
Public Transport _ 197
Rising costs cr living _ 160
Their Future - Worries & Prospects _ 146
Pecple's athitudes — 143
Support for parents _ 125
Sports Fadilities _ 121
Youth dubs / workers _ 109
State of Local Infrastructure now and in future _ 99
Communication between organisations _ 70
Access to participating in creative activities - 28
Pollution [ traffic - 24
Covid-19 and the rules . 16
All of the above I 2
Affordable housing | 1
1
Jobs | 1
Lack of Summer school from 0800-1800 | 1

Social media | 1

Drugs on the streets

0 100 200




What issues most need to be addressed to
support children and young people?

MY Shropshire

Counc

Keywords

490 open text responses F

These are a summary of the main themes from the comment.
Although most comments touched on several different themes

"I don’t feel like there are many activities in the local town for young
children. Having just returned from maternity leave | spent a lot of
time travelling out of town to access groups etc. swimming lessons
are difficult to get. Everything seems very over subscribed. | & F o
messaged the local football club for my son & never even got a @duéa' .
response - but | think it’s more because everywhere is just waiting ] i
lists, and over subscribed so then you start accessing things out of
town."

"Local Transport is lacking. Young people can't easily get to Telford _ _ _ _
without parents offering a taxi service. There is little entertainment, ~ What do you think the biggest health issues are that affect you and your family?

such as bowling and cinema. The local cinema only has one screen 200
and offers little to young people."

(=)

(%5}

"Lots of work on helping them communicate and socialise. Support
with body image, healthy sporting activities (free), a place with a
social aspect like a youth milkshake bar. They can meet their friends,
chat, socialise with others. Confidence building for shy individuals.
Music. They need a place to come together."

(=]
(=)

(3]

. ﬂ.:*- i !
< ¢ *&"‘ o 3 ot W ™ i

"Market Drayton is a pretty big town. But it doesn't have nearly the 'F‘.'
playgrounds. Nor are there any parks. A small playground in the town

park (if a field of grass can be called that) and a couple of other tiny N
playgrounds. There are so many places where playgrounds could be - " o
set up, in particular there is not a single indoor children's centre. This

is unacceptable for the development demographic." Theme

6 E
. . . . . 1_ 1_ -
- - - - —— - — o
o A 4 3 Y \-\- <-."' .\ -.'-‘“ )
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Are there challenges for you and your family in eating

Counc

What the challenges mentioned were to eating healthy food
Does not alter with age group selection

Cost of healthy food & rising costs of living

—
It
=

Health/Diet issues

[
-

Maotivation to cock and eat healthy food

It

oa
.
e

Lack of ime

[+
P2

Lack of access to local su p=rrr‘ar|c:5:-’c|1c ce

Knowing how to eat healthily/prepare

Children not enjoying it!

fussy kids

Health reasons

am religious and have to order my food because ther...
i have a diagnosed eating disorder

Lack of local non ultra processed food

Local supermarkets do not carry range of ingredients a...

What the challenges mentioned were

Supermarkets have been cutting back on healthy optic...
Too expensive to use the electric cooker as | have no g..

Your taking green grazing land and building on it.. sim...

o8]
(=]

50 100




MY Shropshire

Counc

Are there challenges for you and your family in regard to
being active in your daily life?
(Blank) 12

Yes 200

No 390

What the challenges mentioned were to being active

Does not alter with age group selection

Mobility issues
Underlying health issues
Cost of facilities

Time / wark life balance
Lack of adequate local facilities in area

Maotivation

Safety when exercising outdoors, espedally in winter...
Locking after family / friends

All fields surrcunding us have turned into housing d...
Husband has partial sight. Mo driver.

Lack of public transport

Lack of wheelchair accessible facilities

Marrow and cvergrown pavements and public footp...

What the challenged mentioned were

Public transpeort ie lack of
Public transport to get to sports facilities

transport for the non-car-owning minority.
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Is there anything else you would like to
add?

<
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94 open text responses

These are a summary of the main themes from the comment,
although most comments touched on several different themes

Main Sentiment

Positive 13 (14%)

Meutral 9 (10%)

Main Theme
40
30
o "
- 9 9
° 4 3 3 3 :
Negative 72 (77%) . B e e o
c, g . L . i o =
A R o ey o’ ae ot oo e o)
\z}‘w. .C\‘\E’“‘L < o8 -\a?'o‘-k' o .“C"CW ,;oc- N o " “’_g"\.‘-:.‘-
\c:-l:»" o 25 o
G 5y A [
There is a long wait to see about anyone about my ostecarthritis * Theme

'l used to swim but due to cost of living stopped. | need to lost weight for health but find it
difficult + would like help.”

‘My husband does have long standing illness and disability - this affects us both ”
"My disability is invisible: I'm neuredivergent. Employers understanding of this is often an
issue for me as | find full time employment too stressful/too much, but | have the intellect

and experience to do a jobr at a management level, but these are rarely available part time.”

‘As with a lot of full-time workers of my age we have families and infirm relatives to care for
taking up a lot of our time with no support.”




¥a¥ Shropshire
Council

Preparation for Group Discussion:

1. What are the key themes for the Market
Drayton Place Plan Area?

2. What is already happening around the
key themes?

3. What actions do we need to take together to

improve Health and Wellbeing?
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